OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT & SESSIONS JUDGE NORTH GARO HILLS DISTRICT: MENDIPATHAR

No. DSJ/NGH.105/DSPC/2022/7/ Dated Mendipathar, the 14th February, 2025

NOTIFICATION RECRUITMENT FOR THE POST OF PEON

Ref.: No. DSJ/NGH.105/DSPC/350 Dt. 26.09.2023

As approved by the Hon'ble High Court of Meghalaya vide letter No. HCM.11/106/2020-Estt/184 Dt. 13.02.2025, for selection of candidate against one post of peon which have fallen vacant due to resignation of 1 (one) Peon in the Office of the District & Sessions Judge, North Garo Hills, Mendipathar and in terms of the Rule19 (3), 20 (1) and 21 of the Meghalaya District Courts (Ministerial) Rules, 2020, the below named candidate is hereby selected in order of merit from the waiting list, the validity of which has been extended for the period of one more year by the Hon'ble High Court of Meghalaya vide letter No. HCM.11/106/2020-Estt/174 Dt. 10.12.2024.

Shri Bedinova R. Marak

The selected candidate shall report to the office of the District & Sessions Judge, North Garo Hills, Mendipathar on or before 28th February, 2025. His joining will be subject to medical and police verification reports.

District & Session's Judge-cum- Chairman, District Selection & Promotion Committee, North Garo Hills District.

No. DSJ/NGH.105/DSPC/2022/ \mathcal{I} / A- Dated Mendipathar, 14th February, 2025 Copy to:

- 1. The Registrar General, High Court of Meghalaya, Shillong for information.
- 2. The System Assistant, District Court, North Garo Hills District, Mendipathar to upload the notification in the official District Court website.
- 3. The Member, District Selection & Promotion Committee, North Garo Hills District for information.
- 4. The candidate concerned for information and necessary action.
- 5. Office file.

District & Sessions Judge-cum- Chairman, District Selection & Promotion Committee, North Garo Hills District.